SaRonix
Crystal  Clock  Oscillator
Technical  Data SEL24xx / SEL25xx Series
DS-217     REV B
SaRonix
3.3 & 5V, High Frequency, ECL
Pin 1             Frequency

MIL-STD-202, Method 210, Condition A, B or C
( I or J for Gull Wing )
Part Numbering Guide
Environmental:
Gross Leak Test:
Fine Leak Test:
Thermal Shock:
Moisture Resistance:
MIL-STD-883, Method 1014, Condition C
MIL-STD-883, Method 1014, Condition A2
MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Condition A
MIL-STD-883, Method 1004
SEL      2410            B         -   106.2500
Series
   ECL/PECL
Frequency (MHz)
Blank = Thru-hole
K = Gull Wing Package
S = True SMD Adaptor
       (see product photo)
Stability Tolerance
  AA =   ±20 ppm, 0 to +70°C
    A =   ±25 ppm, 0 to +70°C
    B =   ±50 ppm, 0 to +70°C
    C = ±100 ppm, 0 to +70°C
    E =   ±50 ppm, -40 to +85°C
    F = ±100 ppm, -40 to +85°C
New
True SMD Package
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SaRonix
Crystal  Clock  Oscillator
Technical  Data SEL24xx / SEL25xx Series
DS-217     REV B
SaRonix
3.3 & 5V, High Frequency, ECL
Table II
mm
inches
Truth Table I - Positive Supply
Output Waveforms
50Ω INTERNAL SCOPE
TERMINATION TO GND
-3V
814
OSCILLATOR
1 7
50Ω INTERNAL SCOPE
TERMINATION TO GND
2V
-3V
OSCILLATOR
Enable
(See Table I) 1 7
14 8
2V
50Ω INTERNAL SCOPE